
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces R&R Products Versa-Green
2160D Parts
Traction Unit
Steering Arm



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Price
Each

Order
Quantity

Overhaul Kits

1 R92-9749

R49-0170,
R49-0180,
R49-0190,
R49-0200,
R49-0210,
R49-0220,
R49-0230,
R59-6670,
R59-6700,
R59-6710,
R59-6760,
R59-6780,
R59-6840

Seal Kit - Fits R92-8690 Valve 1 27.10

Others Parts Available

2 R150267 Cap - Steering Wheel 1 16.45

3 R107-2561 R47-6990,
R47-7090 Nut - Steering Column 1 18.95

4 R150776 R95-3857 Bolt - Button HD Soc CS 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 2 1.60

Replaces R&R Products Versa-Green
2160D Parts
Traction Unit
Steering Arm



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Price
Each

Order
Quantity

5 R453011

3256-24,
453011,
R01-166-0100,
R01-166-0120,
R01-166-0270,
R01-166-0500,
R01-166-0600,
R01-166-0620,
R132-4593,
R237-12,
R24-10-AD,
R24-11-AD,
R24-11-BD,
R24-12-AD,
R24-12-BD,
R30-9310,
R32-8190,
R3256-24,
R3256-3,
R3256-36,
R3256-4,
R47-9950

Washer - Flat 3/8 SAE Y/Zinc 2 0.11

6 R150771 Support - Steering Valve 1 47.75

7 R93-8063 R83-1790 Decal - Warning Ce 1 10.70

8 R150263 R150255 Wheel - Steering 14 in 1 131.10

10 R400258

R01-150-0800,
R01-178-0600,
R01-178-0606,
R20-45-AD,
R31-0200,
R31-9910,
R3224-1,
R323-4

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 3/4 2 0.51

11 R150772 Cover - Power Steering Valve 1 61.95

12 R3274-31 R3274-68,
R46-8560 Screw - Button HD Soc CS 1/4-20 x 5/8 6 0.75

13 R150778 Screw - Button HD Soc CS 10-24x3/8 2 0.32

14 R3242-2 Screw - 5/16-18 x 1/2 Sq HD Set 1 1.35
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15 R150770 Arm - Power Steering 1 313.60

16 R150773 Adj Stud - Steering Wheel 1 31.10

17 R150774 Handle - Adj Steering Wheel 1 45.95

18 R150777 Washer - Plastic 1/2 x 7/8 3 1.60

19 R150783 Washer - Plastic 5/8 x 1-1/16 1 3.15

20 R150782 Bolt - Shoulder 1/2 x 1/2 3 5.15

21 R340-1 R88-1380 Hydraulic Fitting 4 6.80

22 R237-21 O-Ring 4 0.47

23 R237-42 R31-4160,
R339897 O-Ring 4 0.80

24 R150599 Decal - R&R Versa-Green 1860PS and 1860D 1 20.50

25 R83-0700-03 R83-0700 Handle - Power Steering Arm 1 51.45

26 R233-48 R233-24,
R30-3370 Knob 1 6.50

27 R83-0760 Washer - Power Steering Arm 1 5.45

28 R83-0740 Spacer - Power Steering Arm 2 6.25

29 R83-0730 Bushing - Power Steering Arm 1 5.70

30 R83-0750 Bolt - Steering Arm Adj 1 14.05

31 R150258 Bolt - Shoulder 1/2-13 2 7.50

32 RET15804 R444762 Locknut - 3/8-16 Top Lock 2 0.66
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33 R3256-26

3256-26,
R01-166-0540,
R01-166-0820,
R17-2530,
R24-13-BD,
R30-8570,
R356206,
R48-9390

Washer - 1/2 in 3 0.41

34 R83-1700 Bushing - Flanged - Plastic 1 3.55

35 R150635 Hydraulic Hose Assy - Steering Cylinder 2 40.45

Tech Note: Left Turn & Pump:

36 R150636 Hydraulic Hose Assy - Steering Cylinder 2 52.95

Tech Note: Right turn & Tank (Return):

37 R453009

3256-3,
R01-166-0400,
R24-10-BD,
R24-9-AD,
R24H1136,
R32-9650,
R3256-2,
R3256-23,
R3256-67,
R3290-217,
R3556-3,
R4-2390,
R452006,
R7-0152

Washer - Flat 5/16 SAE 2 0.13

38 R93-8068 R83-2050 Decal - Steering Lock-Unlock 1 4.10

39 RR100 R&R Emblem 1 21.10

40 R150690 R108-0989,
R415509 Screw - Set 1/4-20 x 1/4 0 0.78
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